To determine the operative outcomes of early laparoscopic cholecystectomy (LC) in patients of 
acute cholecystitis. 
Methods: This observational study was conducted in Shalamar Hospital Lahore within a duration of 
nine months from November 2016 to July 2017. One hundred and eight (108) patients of acute 
cholecystitis having age 20-70 years were selected in this analysis. All these patients underwent early 
laparoscopic cholecystectomy (LC). Reactionary bleeding, conversion of OC, in-hospital mortality and 
hospital stay were main study endpoints.

[...]

The objective of the study was to determine the 
operative outcomes of early laparoscopic 
cholecystectomy (LC) in patients of acute 
cholecystitis. 

METHODS 

This study was conducted in Shalamar Hospital 
Lahore within duration of nine months from 
November 2016 to July 2017. One hundred and eight 
(108) patients of acute cholecystitis having age 20-70 

years were selected in this analysis. All these 
patients underwent early laparoscopic 
cholecystectomy (LC). Patients who underwent 
delayed cholecystectomy or open cholecystectomy 
(OC) were excluded.